21
Application
The BB Series globe valves are designed for handling of cryogenic
liquids through bulk tanks, trucks, trailers, ISO-containers and piping
configurations. Our time tested spring loaded stem packing and
superior seat design provide for long life and easy maintenance.
Internal components are the identical with the SK Series and SKB
Series.

RegO® Goddard – Bronze Globe Valve for Cryogenic Service
BB Series
Ordering Information
Materials
Body ........................................................Bronze ASTM B61 C92200
Upper Bonnet ............................................Brass ASTM B16 C36000
Lower Bonnet .........................................  Brass ASTM B283 C37700
Stem ..........................................Stainless Steel ASTM A582 S30300
Spring ........................................Stainless Steel ASTM A313 S30200
Packing.....................................................................................ASTM
Gasket ...............................................................PTFE 25% Glass Fill
Seat Disc ..........................................................PCTFE ASTM D1430
Seat Retainer...........................................................Brass ASTM B16
Bonnet Screws ....................................................ASTM B16 C36000
Handwheel.................... Chromated Coated Ductile Iron ASTM A395
Part Number
Size Size
mm B D BB v
BB9402S ¼” 8
Silver Brazed Tube
2.68
14.40
3.00 2.00
1.7
8.30
BB9404S ½” 15 2.88 5.0
BB9406S ¾” 20 3.55
4.00 2.66
9.4
BB9408S 1” 25 3.75 14
BB9412S 1½” 40 4.78 14.60 4.75 3.44 28.3 12.90
BB9416S 2” 50 5.88 16.21 5.25 4.06 53 21.60
BB9402T ¼” 8
Threaded NPT
2.68
14.40
3.00 2.00
1.7
8.30
BB9404T ½” 15 2.88 5.0
BB9406T ¾” 20 3.55
4.00 2.66
9.4
BB9408T 1” 25 3.75 14
BB9412T 1½” 40 4.78 14.60 4.75 3.44 28.3 12.90
BB9416T 2” 50 5.88 16.21 5.25 4.06 53 21.60
BB9412F 1½” 40
Flanged RF
6.50 14.60 4.75 3.44 28.3 18.56
BB9416F 2” 50 8.00 16.21 5.25 4.06 53 30.00
BB9412F
BB9412S
22
Application